
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4228
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
SUPPLY OF WATER TO RAJASTHAN BY BBMB
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh;Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram;Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prescribed share of water is not being supplied to Rajasthan by the Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB); 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB) has informed that it has been supplying water to all its partner states as per their
requirements to the extent possible in spite of critical position of the reservoirs. It has further stated that its endeavour has always been
to help Rajasthan to the maximum possible and it has been requesting the other partner States namely Punjab and Haryana to supply
correct and agreed deliveries to Rajasthan. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise. 
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